

HOLY TRINITY ARMENIAN APOSTOLIC CHURCH OF GREATER BOSTON

Mailed to
Members.

ՀՐԱԽԷՐ ՏԱՐԵԿԱՆ ԺՆԱԿԱՆ ԺՈՂՈՎԻ

INVITATION TO ANNUAL ASSEMBLY

Սիրելի ծխականներ,

Dear Members:

Մեծագոյն Պոստոնի Ս. Երրորդութիւն Եկեղեցւոյ Տարեկան ծխական ժողովը պիտի գումարուի 1976 Փետրուար 8, Կիրակի օր Եկեղեցական պաշտամունքէն ետք:

The Annual Assembly of our church will be held on Sunday, February 8, 1976 following the church services at the Cultural Hall. A light luncheon will be served before the meeting.

Այսու կը հրաւիրենք ձեզ որ ներկայ գտնուիք ժողովին եւ մասնակցիք ընտրութեանց: Ժողովէն առաջ թեթեւ ճաշ մը պիտի սպասարկուի ներկաներուն:

All church members are cordially invited to attend.

AGENDA

- Օ Ր Ա Կ Ա Ր Գ
1. Բացման Աղօթք:
 2. Ընտրութիւն օրուան ղիւանի:
 3. Ընթերցում 1975ի ծխական ժողովի ատենագրութեան:
 4. Ընտրութիւն թեմական պատգամաւորներու:
 5. Ընտրութիւն ծխական Խորհուրդի դադարեալ անդամներու:
 6. Ընտրութիւն Հաշուեքննիչ Յանձնախումբի:
 7. Ընտրութիւն 1977ի Ընտրական Յանձնախումբի:
 8. Հովիւին տարեկան զեկոյցը:
 9. Տեղեկագիր ծխական Խորհուրդի նիւթական եւ բարոյական հաշուետւութեան:
 10. Վաւերացում 1976ի պիւտճէին:
 11. Տեղեկագիր Եկեղեցւոյս օժանդակ մարմիններու:
 12. Նոր հարցեր:
 13. Փակման Աղօթք:

1. Opening prayer.
2. Election of the day's Chairman and Secretary.
3. Reading of minutes of the 1975 Parish Assembly.
4. Voting for Diocesan Delegates
5. Voting for Parish Council members.
6. Voting for Auditing Committee
7. Voting for 1977 Nominating Committee.
8. Pastor's Report.
9. Parish Council's moral and financial report.
10. Approval of 1976 Budget.
11. Report of Church Auxiliary organizations.
12. New Business.
13. Benediction and adjournment.

Prayerfully yours
In behalf of the Parish
Council

Very Reverend Yeghishe Gizirian
President

Gregory Tashjian, Chairman
Robert Proodian, Secretary

IMPORTANT NOTE: Voting will start only after the meeting is officially opened. Ballots must be cast in person. Those who are paid-up members of the Parish through 1975 are eligible to vote.

Օրհնութեամբ եւ յարգանօք

ի ղիմաց ծխական Խորհուրդի

Նղիշէ Ժ. Վրդ. Կիզիրեան - Նախագահ

Կրէկորի Թաշճեան - Ատենապետ

Բապըրդ Բրուտեան - Ատենաղպիր

ԺԱՆՕԹ. - Զուէարկութիւնը տեղի պիտի ունենայ միայն ժողովի պաշտօնական բացումէն ետք: Իւրաքանչիւր անդամ անձամբ պէտք է տայ իր քուէն: 1975ի անդամատուրքերը վճարողները իրաւասու պիտի ըլլան քուէարկելու: